for approximately 12.73 miles, which is located in Cumberland County, VA.  See Figure 1 for the 
project location.  The proposed work requires no additional land and will all be completed within 
existing right of way.  The project will install a total of one hundred and seven (107) new structures. 
This project will require a CPCN filing. 

The existing line consists mainly of wood H-frame structures built in 1978. The proposed structures 
to be installed are single circuit direct embed DOM H-frame structures and single circuit engineered